

Kansas Workers' Compensation Rates

Maximum Benefits	
Medical and Hospital Allowances	No limit
Death: spouse and wholly dependent children	\$500,000
Death: heirs (no dependents)	\$100,000
Burial allowance	\$10,000
Permanent total disability (PTD)	\$400,000
Temporary total disability (TTD)	\$225,000
Partial disability (work disability)	\$225,000
Partial disability limited to functional impairment	\$100,000

Maximum Weekly Benefits	
7/1/26-6/30/27	\$905.00
7/1/25-6/30/26	\$869.00
7/1/24-6/30/25	\$835.00
7/1/23-6/30/24	\$804.00
7/1/22-6/20/23	\$765.00
7/1/21-6/30/22	\$737.00
7/1/20- 6/30/21	\$687.00
7/1/19-6/30/10	\$666.00
Weekly Statutory Minimum	\$50
Medical Mileage Effective 7/1/26	\$.725/mile

Scheduled Injuries/Maximum Weeks of Payment			
Body Part	Degrees	Body Part	Degrees
<u>Upper Body</u>		<u>Lower Body</u>	
-Shoulder	225	-Leg	200
-Arm	210	-Lower Leg	190
-Forearm	200	-Foot	125
-Hand	150	-Great Toe	30
-Thumb	60	-Great Toe, end joint	15
-Finger 1st (index)	37	-Each other Toe	10
-Finger 2nd (middle)	30	-Each other Toe, end joint	5
-Finger 3rd (ring)	20		
-Finger 4th (little)	15		
<u>Vision/Hearing</u>		<u>Other loss</u>	
-Eye	120	-Body as a Whole	415
-Hearing, one ear	30		
-Hearing, both ears	110		

Allowance of 10 percent and not more than 15 weeks for healing period following an amputation

Scheduled Injuries

Weeks of TTD should be subtracted from the scheduled site before calculating permanent impairment.

Example: 225 weeks – 20 weeks of TTD
= 205 weeks x % of impairment

Non-Scheduled Injuries (Injuries to Body as a Whole)

Weeks of TTD above the first 15 are subtracted.

Example: 25 weeks of TTD paid.

415 – 10 = 405 weeks x % of impairment

Minimum Weekly Rate of Survivors Benefit (effective 7/1/26)

\$603/week and dependents shall receive an initial payment of \$60,000 in death claims

Work Disability

Claimant must have more than 10% whole body impairment as a result of the accident or more than 15% whole body impairment when combining the accident with pre-existing functional impairment. Work disability is the average between task loss as determined by a physician and wage loss as determined by a vocational counselor. No wage loss if the employee voluntarily resigns their employment or earns at least 90% of the pre-injury wage. The court can impute a wage rate for employees who have not returned to work.

Example: 30% task loss + 40% wage loss = 35% work disability

415 x 35% = 145.25 x disability rate

Impairment to Multiple Scheduled Parts

This is combined and rated at the highest level of impairment.

Permanent impairment

This is calculated at the level above the injury site.